GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1706
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27™ JULY, 2018

AIIMSIN NORTH EAST
1706. SHRI NINONG ERING:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up AIIMS in Northern Easts State including Pasighat of Arunachal Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@ & (b): Cabinet has approved setting up of AIIMS at Village Jalah, Mouza Sila Sunduri Ghopa, North Guwahati Revenue Circle.

Thereisno proposal for establishment of AIIMS in Pasighat of Arunacha Pradesh.

